
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 06/28/23 06:17AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE232822606/28/23  05:32AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THOMAS ST

Restraining Order Violation

BE232820306/27/23  11:00PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV

Bench Warrant

BE232820006/27/23  10:39PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: MICEK, ERIC MATTHEW  M/W  Age: 42.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Sudden Death

BE232816406/27/23  04:53PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNVIEW AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232812506/27/23  01:01PM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: ROACH, RAIYONA ARKAY  F/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Abandoned Veh

BE232808906/27/23  10:15AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE232807106/27/23  07:52AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 23.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 167.00lbs.

Bench Warrant

BE232806306/27/23  04:37AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: STONE, NICOLE MARIE  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE232805306/27/23  01:24AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: SHOLES, JASON PHILLIP  M/W  Age: 50.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: OSZANIEC, VICTORIA MARIE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: MILLER, CHRISTOPHER RAY  M/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE232804606/26/23  11:18PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232803306/26/23  09:19PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 POST RD

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 56.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 218.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, From Building

Disorderly Conduct

BE232802806/26/23  08:41PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

ARRESTED: WALTERS, DESIREE CHARAE  F/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232802606/26/23  08:28PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: TUCKER, TIFFANY LEE  F/B  Age: 43.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Bench Warrant

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE232802206/26/23  07:53PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Bench Warrant

BE232801406/26/23  07:23PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST

ARRESTED: RAST, STEVEN WILLIAM  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE232800706/26/23  06:41PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: ALBRIGHT, ASHLEY ANN  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE232798106/26/23  04:39PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, RANDALL PIERRE  M/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE232796606/26/23  02:15PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Bench Warrant

BE232796006/26/23  01:12PM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: TRUJILLO, MARCO ANTONIO  M/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE232795506/26/23  12:30PM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232794806/26/23  11:47AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT 15

ARRESTED: SIMMS, DAMON LEVEL  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Obstructing Justice

False Imprisonment

BE232794006/26/23  10:44AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT 15

ARRESTED: SIMMS, DAMON LEVEL  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE232791406/26/23  03:11AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Juvenile Runaway

BE232788806/25/23  11:07PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV



Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE232787606/25/23  09:07PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BUSHNELL ST & CENTRAL AV

ARRESTED: LOWERY, COTY HAWK  M/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE232785106/25/23  06:14PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: WILES, MICHAEL ORLANDO  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232783406/25/23  03:57PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232783306/25/23  03:42PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232777806/25/23  10:14AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; APT 122

STOLEN:  Wallet

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232776406/25/23  06:00AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR; APT 1




	Media Report
	BE2328226
	BE2328203
	BE2328200
	

	BE2328164
	BE2328125
	

	BE2328089
	BE2328071
	BE2328071

	BE2328063
	BE2328063

	BE2328053
	BE2328053

	BE2328046
	BE2328033
	

	BE2328028
	BE2328028

	BE2328026
	

	BE2328022
	BE2328022

	BE2328014
	BE2328014

	BE2328007
	BE2328007

	BE2327981
	BE2327981

	BE2327966
	BE2327960
	BE2327960

	BE2327955
	BE2327955

	BE2327948
	

	BE2327940
	BE2327940

	BE2327914
	BE2327888
	BE2327876
	BE2327876

	BE2327851
	BE2327851

	BE2327834
	BE2327834

	BE2327833
	BE2327778
	BE2327778
	BE2327778
	BE2327778



	BE2327764


