



Media Report

06/28/23 06:17AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

	Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/28/23 05:32AM	THOMAS ST	BE2328226	DELGADO M			
De strainin n Onden Viele	11					
Restraining Order Viola	ation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/27/23 11:00PM	LINCOLN AV	BE2328203	ROSENBAUM A			
Bench Warrant						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/27/23 10:39PM	STATE ST	BE2328200	LINDER J			
ARRESTED: MICEK, E	RIC MATTHEW M/W Age: 42.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI				
,	<u> </u>					
Sudden Death						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/27/23 04:53PM	TOWNVIEW AV	BE2328164	MARRO R			
Warrant - Bench,AWC						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/27/23 01:01PM	STATE ST	BE2328125	BABILIUS M			
ARRESTED: ROACH, RAIYONA ARKAY F/B Age: 21.00 City: BELOIT WI						
ARRESTED. RUACH,	RAITONA ARRAT F/B Age. 21.00 City.	BELOIT WI				
	AATTONA ARRAT F/B Age. 21.00 City.	BELOIT WI				
Abandoned Veh	ALTONA ARRAT F/B Age. 21.00 City.					
Abandoned Veh	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
Abandoned Veh			Primary Officer NOLAN C			
Abandoned Veh	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV	CAD Number	•			
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 06/27/23 10:15AM	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV	CAD Number	•			
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 06/27/23 10:15AM Destruct/Damage/Vanc	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV Jalize Prop	CAD Number BE2328089	NOLAN C			
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 06/27/23 10:15AM Destruct/Damage/Vanc Date/time of report 06/27/23 07:52AM	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV Jalize Prop Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2328089 CAD Number	NOLAN C Primary Officer			
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 06/27/23 10:15AM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 06/27/23 07:52AM SUSPECT: F/B Age: 2	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV dalize Prop Street of Occurrence TENTH ST	CAD Number BE2328089 CAD Number	NOLAN C Primary Officer			
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 06/27/23 10:15AM Destruct/Damage/Vanc Date/time of report 06/27/23 07:52AM	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV dalize Prop Street of Occurrence TENTH ST	CAD Number BE2328089 CAD Number	NOLAN C Primary Officer			
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 06/27/23 10:15AM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 06/27/23 07:52AM SUSPECT: F/B Age: 2	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV dalize Prop Street of Occurrence TENTH ST	CAD Number BE2328089 CAD Number	NOLAN C Primary Officer			
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 06/27/23 10:15AM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 06/27/23 07:52AM SUSPECT: F/B Age: 2 Bench Warrant	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV Halize Prop Street of Occurrence TENTH ST 23.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 167.00lbs.	CAD Number BE2328089 CAD Number BE2328071	NOLAN C Primary Officer HOEFS C			

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Destruct/Damage/Van			
Date/time of report 06/27/23 01:24AM	Street of Occurrence PORTER AV	CAD Number BE2328053	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A
	5, JASON PHILLIP M/W Age: 50.00 C		ROSENBAUM A
	EC, VICTORIA MARIE F/W Age: 30.00 C	5	
	CHRISTOPHER RAY M/W Age: 42.0	-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/26/23 11:18PM	WIS AV	BE2328046	MARRO R
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/26/23 09:19PM	POST RD	BE2328033	DELGADO M
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	56.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 218.00lbs	S.	
	P		
Theft, Prop, From Build	aing		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
06/26/23 08:41PM		BE2328028	BAILEYT
F/B JUVENILE ARRES	RS, DESIREE CHARAE F/B Age: 40.0	0 City: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/26/23 08:28PM	STATE ST	BE2328026	LINDER J
ARRESTED: TUCKER	R, TIFFANY LEE F/B Age: 43.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI	
Bench Warrant			
Cont Subs, Possess, N	Marijuana		
Cont Cubb, 1 033035, 1	Nanjaana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 06/26/23 07:53PM	Street of Occurrence KEELER AV	CAD Number BE2328022	Primary Officer POPF C
06/26/23 07:53PM	KEELER AV	CAD Number BE2328022	Primary Officer POPE C
•	KEELER AV		•
06/26/23 07:53PM	KEELER AV		•
06/26/23 07:53PM M/B JUVENILE ARRES Bench Warrant Date/time of report	KEELER AV STED Street of Occurrence	BE2328022 CAD Number	POPE C Primary Officer
06/26/23 07:53PM M/B JUVENILE ARRE Bench Warrant Date/time of report 06/26/23 07:23PM	KEELER AV STED	BE2328022 CAD Number BE2328014	POPE C

Accessite Circuit					
Assault, Simple					
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/26/23 06:41PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2328007	HOLMAN M		
ARRESTED: ALBRIGH	T, ASHLEY ANN F/W Age: 38.00 City:	BELOIT WI			
Bench Warrant					
			D ·		
Date/time of report 06/26/23 04:39PM	Street of Occurrence GATEWAY BLVD	CAD Number BE2327981	Primary Officer BAILEYT		
	S, RANDALL PIERRE M/B Age: 37.00 (DAILLTI		
AITILETED. WILLIAW	5, NANDALL FILMAL MID Age. 57.00				
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/26/23 02:15PM	W HART RD	BE2327966	HOLMAN M		
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/26/23 01:12PM	STATE ST	BE2327960	BABILIUS M		
ARRESTED: TRUJILLO	D, MARCO ANTONIO M/W Age: 21.00	City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct					
Resist or Interfere w/Po	blice				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/26/23 12:30PM	MERRILL ST	BE2327955	LOVE A		
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED				
Warrant - Bench,AWC					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/26/23 11:47AM	BURTON ST; APT 15	BE2327948	WITTE K		
ARRESTED: SIMMS, D	AMON LEVEL M/B Age: 32.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI			
Assault, Simple					
Obstructing Justice					
False Imprisonment					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/26/23 10:44AM	BURTON ST; APT 15	BE2327940	WITTE K		
ARRESTED: SIMMS, D	AMON LEVEL M/B Age: 32.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI			
Burglary, Resd, Force I	_n				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/26/23 03:11AM	E GRAND AV	BE2327914	OXENREIDER B		
Juvenile Runaway					
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primon Officer		
Date/time of report 06/25/23 11:07PM	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2327888	Primary Officer POPE C		
00/20/20 TI.0/FW					

Traffic Offense						
Traffic Offense						
Traffic Offense						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/25/23 09:07PM	BUSHNELL ST & CENTRAL AV	BE2327876	MARRO R			
ARRESTED: LOWERY, COTY HAWK M/W Age: 32.00 City: BELOIT WI						
Disorderly Conduct						
-						
Assault, Simple						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/25/23 06:14PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2327851	BAILEYT			
ARRESTED: WILES, M	/ICHAEL ORLANDO M/B Age: 40.00	City: BELOIT WI				
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting]					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/25/23 03:57PM	MADISON RD	BE2327834	HOLMAN M			
WOODMANS FOOD N	ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT	WI				
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/25/23 03:42PM	LA SALLE ST	BE2327833	ROBINSON L			
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/25/23 10:14AM	W HART RD; APT 122	BE2327778	DAUGHERTY K			
STOLEN: Wallet						
Burglary, Resd, Force En						
Theft, Prop, From Building						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
06/25/23 06:00AM	KADLEC DR; APT 1	BE2327764	DELGADO M			